211272018 General Information 2017 Mountain Gate Community Servces District - LGRS Online

Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report
General Information

Fiscal Year; 2017 « Current Year () Prior Year

District Mailing Address

Street 1 14508 Wonderdand Blvd Has Address Changed?
Street 2

City Redding Slate CA Zip 96003
Email mgcsd@shasta.com

Members of the Governing Body

First Name M.l LastName Title
Member 1 Gary Gunter Chairman
Member2 Mike Stierli Director
Member 3 Michael Stierli Director
Member4 Greg Pelerson Director
Member 5 Kay Kobe Director
Member
Other Officials

First Name M.1. LastName Title
Member 1 Janice Heck Secratary
Officials

Report Prepared By

First Name John M.l E LastName Blomberg
Telephone  (209) 466-3894 Email john@blombergcpa.com
Independent Auditor

Firm Name Blomberg & Griffin

First Name /John M.l E LastName Blomberg
Telephone  (209) 466-3894

£ 2016 State of Califarnia - State Controlier's Office
Privacy Policy | Accessibility

https /Agrsonline.sco.ca.govFormSPO/General Information7entityid=5056&fiscalyear=2017 "
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Water Enterprise Fund 2017 Mountain Gate Community Senices District - LGRS Online

Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report

Water Enterprise Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Change in Fund Net Pasition

Form has been completed.

Fiscal Year: 2017

RO1.
Ro2.
RO3.
RO4.
ROS,
R10.
R11.

R12.
R13.
R14.
R15.
R16.
R17.
R18.
R19.

R20.
R21.
R22.
R23,
R24.
R25,
R26.
R27,
R28.
R28.
R30.
R31.

Operating Revenues
Water Sales Revenues
Retail Water Sales
Residential

Business

Industrial

Imigation
Sales to Other Ultilities for Resale
Interdepartmental
Other Water Sales Revenues

Water Services Revenues

Fire Prevention

Groundwater Replenishment

Connection Fees

Standby and Availability Charges

Senvice-Type Assessments

Other Waler Services Revenues
Other Operating Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
Water Supply Expenses
Water Supply

Water Purchases
Groundwater Replenishment
Other Water Supply Expenses
Pumping
Treatment
Transmission
Distribution
Customer Accounting and Collection
Sales Promolion
Personnel Services

Contraclual Services

hilps:/Agrsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCIX/WaterEnterpriseFund

'« Current Year

697,853
26,324
15,598

7,145

$746,920

55,262

85,408
5,078

24,210

Prior Year

13



21212018 Water Enterprise Fund 2017 Mountain Gate Community Services District- LGRS Online
R32. Materials and Supplies

R33. General and Administrative Expenses 656,421
R34, Depreciationand Amortization Expenses 168,175
R35. Other Operating Expenses

R386. Total Operating Expenses I $084,552

R37. Operating Income (Loss) | $-237,632

Nonoperating Revenues

R38. Investment Eamings 1,179
R39. Renis, Leases, and Franchises

Taxes and Assessments
5D40. Current Secured and Unsecured (1%)

SD41. Voler-Approved Taxes

SD42. Pass-through Property Taxes (ABX1 26)

SD43. Property Assessments

SD44, Special Assessments

SD45. Special Taxes

5D46. Prior-Year Taxes and Assessments

SD47. Penalties and Cost of Delinquent Taxes and Assessments

Intergovernmental - Federal
R48. Aid for Construction

R49. Other Intergovemmental — Federal

Intergovernmental - State
RS50. Aid for Construction

SD51. Homeowners Property Tax Relief
SD52.  Timber Yield

R53. In-Lieu Taxes

R54. Other intergovemmental - State
R55. Intergovernmental — County

R56. Intergovernmental — Other

R57. Gain on Disposal of Capital Assets

R58. Other Nonoperating Revenues 109

R59. Total Nonoperating Revenues $1.288

Nonoperating Expenses

RB60. Interest Expense 214
R61. Loss on Disposal of Capital Assets
R62. Other Nonoperating Expenses

R63. Total Nonoperating Expenses $214

R64. Income {Loss) Before Capital Contributions and Transfers
hitps:/grsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCIXMaterEnter priseFund



21212018 Wialer Enterprise Fund 2017 Mountain Gate Community Services District - LGRS Online

$-236,558
Capital Contributions (Current Fiscal Year)
R65. Federal
R66. State
R67. Connection Fees (Capital)
R68. County
R69. Other Govemnmenl
R70. Other Capital Contributions
R71. Total Current Fiscal Year Capital Contributlons 50
R72. Transfers In 173,693
R73. Transfers Qut
R74. Change in Net Position $-62,865
R75. Net Position {Deficit), Beginning of Fiscal Year 3,730,509
R76. Adjustment
R77. Reason for Adjusiment
R78. Net Position (Deficit), End of Fiscal Year . $3,667.644
Net Position (Deficit}

R79. NetInvestmentin Capital Assels 3,532,129
R80. Reslricted
R81. Unrestricted 135,515
R82. Total Net Positlon (Deficit) $3,667,644

@ 2016 State of California - State Controller's Office
Privacy Policy | Accessibility

https:/grsonline.sco.ca.govFormC IXWalerEnterpriseFund
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2122018 Other Long-Term Debt 2017 Mountain Gate Community Services District - LGRS Online

Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report
Other Long-Term Debt
Loans, Notes, and Other

Go to Report: Detail Summary of Other Long-Term Debt

Fiscal Year: 2017

% Current Year

RO1. Purpose of Debt (1 of 3) (Record Compleled) Purchase 2006 ForkLift P6000
R02. Nature of Revenue Pledged Water Revenue

R03. DebtType Other

R04. Fund Type Enterprise

SD05. Activity Waler Enterprise

RO6. Yearof lssue 2014
RO7. Beginning Matunty Year 2014
RO8. Ending Maturity Year 2019
R0S. Principal Authorized 11,407
R10. Principal Issued to Date 11,407
R11.  Principal Unspent

R12. Principal Qutstanding, Beginning of Fiscal Year 2,564
R13. Adjustment to Principal in Current Fiscal Year

R14. Reason for Adjustment to Principalin Current Fiscal Year

R15. Principal lssued in Current Fiscal Year

R16. Principal Paid in Current Fiscal Year 2,564
R17. Principal Defeased in Current Fiscal Year

R18, Principal Outstanding, End of Fiscal Year ] $0
R19. Principal Outstanding, Current Porlion

R20. Principal Outstanding, Noncurrent Portion I 30
R21. Interest Paid in Current Fiscal Year 0

R22. Principal Delinquent, End of Fiscal Year
R23. Interest Delinquent, End of Fiscal Year
SD24. Principal Due but Not Presented {Time Warrants Only)

SD25. Interest Due but Not Presented (Time Warrants Only)

@ 2016 State of California - State Controllar's Office

Privacy Policy | Accessibility

hitps:/grsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCIX/OtherLong TermDebt
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Other Long-Term Debt 2017 Mountain Gate Community Services District - LGRS Online

Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report
Other Long-Term Debt
Loans, Notes, and Other

Go to Report: Detail Summary of Other Lang-Term Debt

Fiscal Year: 2017

RO1.
RO2,
RO3.
RO4.
SDos.
RO6.
RO7.
RO8.
ROS.
R10.
R11.
R12.
R13.
R14.
R15.
R16.
R17.
R18.
R19.

SD24.
S025.

Purpose of Debt (2 of 3) Purchase Backhoe
Nature of Revenue Pledged Water Revenue

Debt Type Other

Fund Type Enterprise

Aclivity Waler Enterprise

Year of Issue 2010
Beginning Maturity Year 2010
Ending Maturity Year 2015
Principal Authorized 99,976
Principal lssued to Date 99,976

Principal Unspent

Principal Outstanding, Beginning of Fiscal Year 1,442
Adjustment to Principal in Current Fiscal Year

Reason for Adjustment to Principal in Current Fiscal Year

Principal lssued in Current Fiscal Year

Principal Paid in Current Fiscal Year 1,442

Principal Defeased in Current Fiscal Year

Principal Qutstanding, End of Fiscal Year | $0

Principal Oulstanding, Current Portion

Principal Outstanding, Noncurrent Portion | $0
Interest Paid in Current Fiscal Year 0
Principal Delinquent, End of Fiscal Year
Interest Delinquent, End of Fiscal Year
Principal Due bul Not Presented (Time Warrants Only)

Interest Due but Not Presented (Time Warrants Only)

© 2016 State of Californla - State Controller's Office
Privacy Policy | Accessibility

hiips:/grsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCIX/OtherLong TermDebt

@ Current Year

Prior Year

11
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Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report
Other Long-Term Debt
Loans, Notes, and Other

Go to Report: Detail Summary of Other Long-Term Debt

Fiscal Year: 2017

RO1.
RoO2.
RO3.
RO4.
SD05.
RO6,
RO7.
RO8.
R09.
R10.
R11.
R12.
R13.
R14.
R15.
R16.
R17.
R18.
R18,
R20.
R21,
R22.
R23,
5D24.
SD2s.

Purpose of Debt (3 of 3) {(Record Completed) 2014 Ram Pickup U-7
Nature of Revenue Pledged Water Revenue

Debt Type Notes

Fund Type Enterprise

Aclivity Water Enterprise

Year of lssue 2015
Beginning Maturity Year 2019
Ending Maturity Year 2019
Principal Authorized 26,492
Principal lssued to Dale 26,492

Principal Unspent

Principal Outstanding, Beginning of Fiscal Year 14,672
Adjustment to Principal in Current Fiscal Year

Reason for Adjustment to Principal in Current Fiscal Year

Principal lssued in Current Fiscal Year

Principal Paid in Current Fiscal Year 5,844

Principal Defeased in Current Fiscal Year

Principal Cutstanding, End of Fiscal Year | $8,828

Principal Quistanding, Current Portion

Principal Outstanding, Nencurrent Portion [ $6,828
Interest Paid in Current Fiscal Year 214
Principal Delinquent, End of Fiscal Year
Interest Delinquent, End of Fiscal Year
Principal Due but Not Presented (Time Warrants Only)

Interest Due but Not Presented {(Time Warranls Only)

© 2016 State of California - State Controller's Ofiice
Privacy Policy | Accessibility

hitps:/grsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCIX/OtherLong TermDebt

= Current Year (1 Prior Year

W
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Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report
Debt Service Reconciliation Report

Fiscal Year: 2017 o Current Year (1 Prior Year

Governmental Funds Internal Service Fund Enterprise Funds
Debt Payments from Debt Forms
R0O1. Long-Term Debt

| | |
R02. Other Long-Term Debt f [ J 214
R03. Construction Financing | | |
R04. Lease Obligations | | |
RO5.  Total Debt Payments from Debt Forms | $0 | 50 | $214
R06. Debt Service | | | 214
RO7.  Difference [ $0 | $0 | $0

R0O8. Reasan for Difference

© 2016 State of Californla - State Cantroller's Office
Privacy Policy | Accessibility

hitps:/grsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCX/DebtSeniceReconciliabon "
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Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transaclions Report
Siatement of Net Position

Proprietary Funds
Fiscal Year: 2017 ¢ Curmrent Year . Prior Year
Enterprise Internal Service
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and Ihvestments

ROA1. Unrestricted 157,856
RO2. Restricted
RO3. Accounts Receivable (net) 101,460
RO4. Taxes Receivable
ROS. interest Receivable (ret)
RO6. Due from Other Funds
RO7. Due from Other Govemments
R0O8. hventories
RO9. Prepaid ltems
R10. Other Current Assets 1
R11. Other Current Assets 2
Ri2. Tolal Current Assels $259,316 §0

Noncurrent Assets
R13. Cash and Investmenis, Reslricted
R14. hvestments
R15. Loans, Notes, and Coniracts Receivable

Capital Assels

R16. Land 39,361
R17. Buildings and Improvements 338,071
R18. Equipment 5,681,008
R19. Intangible Assets - Amortizable
R20. Construction in Progress
R21. Intangible Assets — Nonamortizable
R22, Other Capital Assels
R23. Less: Accumulated Depreciation/Amortization -2,517,573
R24, Other Noncurrent Assels 1
R25. Other Noncurrent Assets 2
R26. Total Noncurrent Assets | $3,540,957 | $0
R27. Total Assets [ $3,800,273 | $0

Deferred Qutflows of Resources

R28. Related to Pensions

https:/Agrsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCIX/ProprietaryFunds 13



2122018 Proprietary Funds 2017 Mountain Gate Community Servces District - LGRS Online
R28.5, Related to OPEB

R29, Other Deferred Outflows of Resources

R30. Total Deferred Qutflows of Resources | %0 f I —$0

R31. Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Rescurces 1 $3.800,273 | $0
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

R32, Accounis Payable 39,060

R33. Contracts and Retainage Payable

R34. Interest Payable

R35. Due to Other Funds

R36. Due to Other Governments

R37. Deposits and Advances 25,735

R38. Accrued Compensated Absernces

R39, Long-Term Debt, Dus Within One Year 0 0

R40. Other Long-Term Liabilities, Due Within One Year

R41. Other Current Liabilities 1

R42. Other Current Liabilities 2

R43. Total Current Liabilities $64,795 | S0
Noncurrent Liabilities

R44, Deposits and Advances, Net of Current Portion

R45, Compensated Absences, Net of Current Portion 59,006

R48. General Obligation Bonds I |

R47, Revenue Bonds [ |

R48. Cenlificates of Parlicipation a l_ ]

R49.  Ofther Bonds | | ]

R50. Loans (Other Long-Term Debt) ] i

R51. Notes (Other Long-Term Debt) | 8,828 [

R52. Other (Other Long-Term Debt) | [

R53. Construction Financing — Federal | |

R54. Construction Financing — State | [

R55. Lease Principal | |

R56. Net Pension Liability

R57. Net OPEB Obligation

R58, Other Noncumrent Liabilities 1

R59, Other Noncurrent Liabililies 2

R60. Total Noncuent Liabllities [ $67.834 | $0

R61.  Total Liabilities | $132,629 | $0

Deferred Inflows of Resources

R62, Relaled to Pensions
R62.5. Related to OPEB

https:/Ngrsonline.sco.ca.gowFormCIX/ProprietaryFunds



2122018 Proprietary Funds 2017 Mountain Gate Community Services Disfrict - LGRS Online

R63. Other Deferrad Inflows of Resources

RE4. Total Deferred Inflows of Rasources

RGS. Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources

R66. Total Net Position (Deficit)
Net Position (Deficit)

R67. Net lwvesiment in Capital Assets

R68. Restrictad

R69. Unrestricted

R70. Total Net Position (Deficit)

R71. Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Net Position (Deficit)

hitps:/grsonline.sco.ca.govFormCIX/Proprietaryunds

& 2016 State of Californla - State Controller's Office

Privacy Policy | Accessibility

| $0 | =
[ $132,629 | =
| $3,667,644 | -
| 3,532,129 |
[ |
i 135,515 |
| $3,667,644 | I
] $3,800,273 | —
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Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations 2017 Mountain Gate Community Servces District - LGRS Online

Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report
Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations

Fiscal Year: 2017

RO1.
RO2.
RO3,
R04.
ROS.
RO6.
RO7.
Ro8.
R089.
R10.

R11.
R12.
R13.
R14.
R15,
R186.
R17.
R18.
R18.
R20.
R21.
R22.
R23.
R24.
R25.
R26.
R27.
R28,

hitps:/Mgrsonline.sco.ca.govFormCIX/Capital AsselsLong TermOblig ations

Capital Assets
Land

Buildings and Improvements
Equipment
Infrastructure
Intangible Assets — Amortizable
Construction in Progress
Intangible Assetls — Nonamortizable
Other Capital Assets
Less: Accumulated Depreciation/Amortization
Total Capital Assets
Long-Term Cbligations
Deposits and Advances
Compensated Absences
General Obligation Bonds
Revenue Bonds
Certificates of Participation
Other Bonds
Loans {Other Long-Term Debt)
Notes (Other Long-Term Debt)
Other (Other Long-Term Debt)
Construction Financing — Federal
Construction Financing — State
Lease Principal
Net Pension Liability
Net OPEB Obligation
Other Long-Term Obligations 1
Other Long-Term Obligations 2
Other Long-Term Obligations 3
Total Long-Term Obligations

Governmental Funds

Capital Assets

748,151

-428,264

= Current Year 1 Prior Year

Long-Term Obligations

$319,887

i 2016 State of California - State Controller's Office
Privacy Policy | Accessibility
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Special District of Mountain Gate Community Services District
Special Districts Financial Transactions Report
Appropriations Limit Information
Form has been completed.

Fiscal Year: 2017 i» Cument Year
R01. Appropriations Limit 432,432
R02. Total Annual Appropriations Subject to the Limit 209,801
R03. Revenues Received (Over) Under Appropriations Limit l 222,631

© 2016 State of California - State Controlier's Office
Privacy Policy | Accessibility

https:Mgrsonline.sco.ca.gowFormSPD/AppropriationsLimitinformation

1 Prior Year
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